west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

ax: (304) Monday, December 30, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 3089
47-051-00280-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 3089 Zo
Farm Name: YOHO, G. N.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00280-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 12/30/2024

Promoting a healthy environment. 01/03/2025



47051002800

WW-4B 1) Date October 8 , 2024
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Victory B 3089
3)API Well No. 47-os — 00280-00-00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1334 Watershed Fish Creek

District Liberty County MarSha" _ Quadrangle Wileyville

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC  7)pesignated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer

6)
Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301

8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor

Name Strader Gower Name Next LVL Energy, LLC

Address 2525 West Alexander Road Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268

Valley Grove, WV 26060 Ingomar, PA 15127
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.
3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Tzzaer
Work order approved by inspector 5 W Date 10/25/2024

01/03/2025
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the

well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.

01/03/2025



4705160280

WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:  2/16/2024
Objective: Plug and Abandon Well LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE:  Plug and Abandon Well WORK TYPE: WR
FIELD:  Victory B WELL: 3089
STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 APl:  47-051-00280
TWP:  Liberly BHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 CNTY:  Marshall
PROCEDURE

Dual completion observation well: Big Injun = 2-3/8" tubing, Maxton = 2x5 annulus.
Pressures as of 5/30/23: 2-3/8" tubing = 210 psig, 2x5 annulus = ??7? psig.

1 Obtain EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
2 Notify landowner.

3 Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Tumover Form from Operations.

4 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.

5  Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work.

6  If required, notify State/Federal regulatory agencies prior to beginning work.

7 Discornectwellline:

8 Install ECD's per EM&CP. Prepare access road and well site.

9  Service all welihead valves.

10 Document initial tubing and annular pressures.

11 Install a second tubing valve above existing valve as back up.

12 Install redundant annular valves on outboard side of existing valves as back up.

13 MIRU slickline unit. Run sinker bar to TD to ensure tubing is open.

14 Blowdown and bullhead pump and bleed kill tubing and annulus with brine - consult with WET engineer on fluid density.

15 Replace tubing plug valve with two full-bore valves.

16 MIRU wireline unit. Run CCL-caliper to identify depth of packer - note that tailpipe below packer is 3-1/2" thg.

Perforate 2-3/8" tubing above packer with tubing punch so as NOT TO PERFORATE THRU 5-1/2" CSG. RDMO wireline.

17  Circulate wellbore with Kil! weight fluid to remove entrapped gas.

18  Monitor well pressures for a couple days to evaluate Kill status.

19 Remove tubing valves and install ~5' long pup jt with full opening safety valve (ie. TIW) on top.

20 MIRU service rig.

21 Circulate wellbore with kill weight fluid to remove stranded gas.

* Due to wellhead configuration well control will not exist during next phase of procedure - obtain waiver from WET Team Leader/Manager.
EXPEDITE TASKS TO MINIMIZE RISK. Circulate across top of 2x5 annulus during next Steps 22 - 24 to keep hole full until BOPs installed.
** Per Jeff Wigman: The OD of the compression coupling sleeve used on the field fabricated head is 2.91” OD and appears the tubing fravels

through the coupling sleeve and is packed off with a rubber packoff below the “triangle plate” above the coupling sleeve.

22  Remove compression coupling sleeve on top of field-fab swage.

23 Unscrew wellhead tee from 5-1/2" collar, temporarily remove FO tubing valve, and strip wellhead tee off. Re-install FO tubing valve.

24 Strip over and Install short 5-1/2" 8rd STC pup joint, 7-1/16" 5K x 5-1/2" 8rd STC companion flange, 7-1/16" 5K double ram BOP (blind bottom &
2-3/8" pipe top) with kill and choke outlets on bottom, and annular. Function and pressure test if possible - request pressure testing documentation
from supplier in the event not able to pressure test after NU.

25  Pulltubing, packer, and tailpipe. CAUTION: pull packer slow to prevent swabbing in kick.

26 Obtain CBL from TD to surface - keep hole full of fluid. Consult with WET engineer prior to proceeding to determine if change in scope required
based on CBL.

27 RIH with cut-lip shoe on tubing and clean to hard bottom. NOTE - set maximum torque on power swivel to 1600 ft-lbs (max make-up torque
for 2-3/8" EUE API 8rd tubing).

28  Consuit with State Inspector, and if approved, install balanced cement plug from TD to ~1800. PU above cement top, clean workstring, pull
10 jts above cement top, close BOPs, and WOC minimum 6 hours.

29 Tagcement. If cement top is deeper than 2000" install second balanced plug. TOOH.

30  Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug. Perform 100 psig pressure test to confirm barrier integrity.

31 RIHand install balanced plug(s) from top of DBP to 1200’ (approx 100’ below base of Pittsburgh Coal). WOC 4 hours and tag cement. If cement
is deeper than 1500' install second cement plug. TOOH.

Dz
PREPARED BY: Jim Amos REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
PREP DATE: 2/16/2024

01/03/2025




4705100280

WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 4 DATE JOB PREPARED:  2/16/2024
Objective: Plug and Abandon Well LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE:  Plug and Abandon Well WORKTYPE: WR
FIELD: Victory B WELL: 3089
STAT: Wv SHL (Lat/Long): 0 1} API:  47-051-00280
DIST/TWP:  Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 CNTY:  Marshall
PROCEDURE CONTINUED
32 ND BOPs.
33 MIRU wireline unit. Spear 5-1/2" casing and perform wireline free-point.
34A I free-pt depth is deeper than Pittsburgh Coal then cut/pull all 5-1/2" csg that is free. Spear 8-5/8", perform wireline free-pt, and cut/pull
all 8-5/8" csg that is free.
34B  If free-pt depth is shallower than Pittsburgh Coal then proceed to Step 35.
** Veerify depth of Pittsburgh Coal and correlate to rig fioor.
35  Perform cuts in 1 foot increments starting from 1 foot below base of Pittsburgh Coal to 1 foot above top of Pittsburgh Coal using
multi-string cutter.
36A  If 5-1/2" and 8-5/8" casings have already been cut/pulled, install cement plugs from top of fast cement plug to 230" (depth of bottom of 10-3/4" csg).
36B  If 5-1/2" and 8-5/8" casings have not been cut/pulled, install cement plug from top of last cement plug to depth of 5-1/2" free-pt. Cut/pull all
5-1/2" and 8-5/8" csg that is free. Install cement plugs from top of last cement plug to 230' (depth of bottom of 10-3/4" csg).
37  Perforate thru 10-3/4" csg (including any other smaller csg strings) at 200" with 4 SPF phased 90 degree. If perforating thru multiple strings
of casing ensure perforating charge is adequate to penetrate all casings.
38  Attempt to circulate to surface thru perforations. If circulation establish squeeze cement to surface.
*Do no pull 13-3/8" casing - leave in the event future well intervention required.
39  RIH and spot balanced cement plugs from top of last cement plug to surface.
40  Top off all annuli with cement.
41 Install casing monument with API number affixed.
42  Reclaim road and location.
PREPARED BY: Jim Amos REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
PREP DATE: 2/16/2024

01/03/2025
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12/9/24, 10:19 AM WVGES 0&G Record Reporting System 4 705100 28 OID

‘ B I oo countr: (051) Table Descriptions
1Al ‘ | - : B2 [setectcounty: (051) Marshall ¥ select datatypes: [ (Check AN) County. Code Translations
Enter Permit # 00280 Location Production Plugging Manq Serieg

Qwner/Completion Stratigraphy Sample Contact Information

D Disclaim;
Pay/Show/Water Logs Btm Hola Loc lei%aég%ain
Pipeline-Plus® New
H = it = 00 Link to all digjtal records
Well County 51 Permit 280 Report Time:  Monday, December 09, 2024 10:18:18 AM

WV Geological & Economic Survey: for well

Location Information: Vi
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT. DD LON_DD UTME UTMN |
4705100280 Marshall 280 Libe Wileyville _Litleton __ 39.748195 -80.643027 530582.8 4399870.8

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:
APl CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PRl
4705100280 7/7/1958 Worked Over Completed George N Yoho 1 3089 26385 Manufacturers Light & Heat Co.

Completion information:

AP] CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS  FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT Q
4705100280 7/7/1958 2/11/4957 1334 Ground Level Kausooth Big Injun {Price&eq| Big Injun (Price8eq) Miscellaneous Well Unsuccessful _ Storage unknown NatOpenH 2261 a 0 0

There is no Pay data for this well

There is no Production Gas data for this well

There is no Production Oil data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil
There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

There is no Production Water data for this well

FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
Well Record 1090 Reasonable 6 Reasonable 1334 Ground Leve!
4705100280 Worked Over Maxton Well Record 2111 Reasonable 9 Reasonable 1334 Ground Level
4705100280 Worked Over Big Lime Well Record 2157 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 1334 Ground Level
4705100280 Worked Over Greenbrier Group Well Record 2157 Reasonable 0_Qstnble Pick 1334 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log} Information:
* There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well
* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download
There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

01/03/2025
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- 4745344280 P

i: fent s SRR The Mamufacturers Light and Hegt Cmupany ; ?N‘U 03-7
| Division b M m N
i T B
+__Record of well No. 3089 - on_ G, N. Yoho . - Farm 133 Aces
| cemeron Fild _ Liberty XOO% Mapshell County i Va,  State
i _Rig Commenced = 19 Completed 19
'? Drilling Commenced Febs 11 1957, Completed  July 7, . 1958
Contractor  J, H, Cornell Address Iniontown, Pa.
-M&Mﬂm—e_gﬂmmm Tootlman
'- . : . CASING AND TUBING RECORD
: Conductor 13~ ’ 10~ 81/47 i 65/8" 1 & 318~ 47 3 2 3/8
!’ Used in rie. i 232 1611 226k 38 212
|| Leftin well l ’ 232 1611 . 226k 348 ah2
. PACKER RECORD ! SHOOTING RECORD
Sire Depth Jet 4 Type Preker Date Tybe Explosive Amount DEPTH Volame Volome
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Fi.
| 2vx 5mx367 232 Y9 anchop | ¢ ]
| VOLUME AND PRESSURE
il -1 Bl - B e i s v e Ll e
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW [fjo gas to test CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
Schlurberger Well Survey i 411 pipe msasured over threads.
Pittsburch Cosl’ 2090 | 1096 6 |Run 232! of 10 3/L" Casing, SM. ElO, 32# on e
Maxton Sand 211 | 2120 9 |steel shoe. Mot cemented. Rum 1611' of 8 5/8*
Big lime 2157 Casing, Si. J55. 2lF on a steel shoe, Cemented
Bie Tnjun N 2Li8o with LOO bags cement and 2 bags of Aquagel,
Total depth : 280 Good retwrn of cement at the surface, Run 226)t
. | of 53 Casing, SM. J55. 178 on a steel shoe set
527 Shoe set at 2251 et 22511, Cemented with 40O bags, 15,2 1bs. per
; gallon. No cement return at the surface. Five
S3ux § 5/8n casing cenirelizers were used. The

53" cesing was perforated at 2100f to 21211
| with 85 shots by Schinmberger Well Surveying
- Corpn, Well wes tubed by rumming 348% of 33n
& ' Tubing, Used, Vethd. as anchor. Pottom joint
F5 A R was capped and the 2nd, 8th end 16tk joints

o j: ‘,, were perforated. A 3"x 2" swage nipple was used :
‘i e, | to dnstell 2 28x 5" Anchor Packer set at 21327

g to 2135t. On tep of packer was run 212! of
“4s g ' 2 3/8" Tubing, Fx, TP SM.J. Ls70f. Bottom of
' hole was plugged back from 2725 to a final
depth of 24,80" with 25 bags of cement.

S Centralizers uded and place as follows,
Nog1= 20137 = No,2 = 1816'- No,3 = 15381 =
Noglh « 1222t « No, 5 = 865t

Well makes water from Big Injun sand, unable |
to bail, filled up 1284¢

Xk ined above inf and ) onsx and found to be eorrect by . Examined and Approved by “C

vinw . 9a He Cornell . : —_Contract Q’TEH:Z}}-"—':&»- Division supeﬂi ' I ” )3/‘ 025

NOTE- -The above blank must be filled cot by the with a lotc and accurato teeerd of the wall, and
bilt for drilling, All form-t!om and known sunds must be given by thefr proper name, with stesl lino mensurements, and uuder the hnd ol R-m-r]lt" mw: be neon!.u in
what sand snd ut what depth Ol, Gas or water wan tound, the quantity of same, the qu-!lty of the sand, and thlekness of pa:

. ) N
ITOT TR emmmwe s mTis o sevwmmieee trmams oobo s e
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BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ..
DEPARTMENT OF MINES - <.y .
©OlL AND GAS DIVISION ’

Q .. Littleton
. WELL RECORD
Permit No__ MARS-280" i 01l or Gas Wel '
{KIND)
Conpany. The Manufacturers Light & at T Used in Leftn . Fissin
. 800 Union Trust Building, Pgh. 19, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well,
Farm___ George N. Yoho Aczes__ 133 e
Location {weters) Bize L
Well No 2089 K _mev- 133}_‘_'14‘, " Kind of Packer .
Liverty Mershall 1 S—
Dighriot " : County g o 2321 232t o
The surface of tract is owned in fee b 10 - = Bize of_ —
.. woad syt 161" 1631°*
Minera) rights are owned by— 6% Depth set
Address B8/16 ! 20641 226kt .
Drilling a_February 11, 1957 g 348! 348" [pet.top
- Drilling completed__JULY T, 1959 2 3/8" auke! 21h2' | pert. bott
Date Shot __From Ta Liners Uaed —| Perf. top-——————
With Pexi, bottome——————
Open Flow /10the Water in Inch g
f10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED_____S[ZE————NO. & . Dste
Vol CuFt. .
RockPr Tbs. __hre. .
oL bbls., 18t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT___‘_FEET_.__—_INGEES
Fresh water fest __fest ____FEET___—JNGEBS__.__FEE’T_’__INGEES
Salt wat.er_________—————'nt feet ____FEET_'_‘_E(GHES.___J'EET__JGHES
. XN Gas D
Formation- Calor m(m,s Top Bottom o‘:ﬂ?w‘m F;\;';g . l Remarks
Borlumbergel Well Buryey _ 711 pipe measured OVer hreads. -
Plttsburgh Cosl (3 1090 1096  |Run 232 of |10 3/4" Casing, SM. HEO. 32
Maxton Sand 9 2113 2120 on & ‘asteel ghoe. WNob cg nted. FRun
Big Lime 2157 1611' of 8 9/8" Casing, [SM. J55. 2l or
Big Inj 2L80 s steel shod. Cemented with 10O bags
. Total depth 2480 cement and g bags of Agquagel. Good
~eturn of cdment at the gurface. FRun
5" ghoe set at 2o51 |26l of 53| Casing, SM J55. 174 on &
steel choe get at 2251 Cemented witl
\ 400 bags, 13.2 lbs. per ggllon. Wo
cement retuin st the suxface. Five 5%
x 8 548" caging centralizers were used
The 55" casing .was perfdrated at 2100°
191 with 85 shots by chlumberger We
Surveyin Coxp. Well wad tubed by rune
c 38" of 35" [Tubing, Used, V-thd. s
anchor. Bofitan joint was capped and 1
ond, 8th and 16th jolntd were perforat
a 3" x 2" swage nipple wWas used to
inotall a 2 x 57 Anchox Packer set ai
2132' to 2145'. On top of “packer was
o 2142' off 2 3/8" Tubipg, Ex. Up- St
7. h.70#. Bdttom of holg was plugged
ack from 2725 to & finsl depth of 2k
with 25 baglif cement .
5 Centrglizers used and placed &
folllows: .
. 1-2013' | No. 2 - 1816t  Fo. 3-15
No. h-1222% | No. 5 - 8m!
Well makes weter from Big Injun sand,
mable to beil, filled up 1284
(Ower)

01/03/2025



4705100280¢

207

* ‘ - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle  Iittlston

WELL RECORD

Permit No. MARS-280 0il or Gas Wel
— (KIND)
Company_The Manufacturers Light & Heat Ccapany . .
Ca d Used Left in
Add 800 taion t . Pa. Tubiig Drilling Well Packers
Farm__ Osorge N. Yoho  scres 133 .
Location (waters) Az .
WellNo 3080 Elev. 1334.41 18 Kind of Packer.
District uw County. mml 13
The anrfare af trart in nwned in foe hy 10" 232, —a-L'- Bizeof
Addresa e M __asn' | a6l
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depth set.
Address 53/16." 2?;:: 2?;;:
Drilling commenced__FSDromry 13, 1957 M __. Pert. wp.
Drilting completed___JUYY 7, 1958 2 3/8" 2142’ 2182° | pers pott
Date Shot From To__ . Liners Used Pert. top.
With _ Pert. bott
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
— /10ths Merec. in Inch CASING CEMENTED _SIZE No. Fi. Date
Volume —Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressur Ibs hrs.
o bbls. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. JINCHES
Fresh water feak feet TEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Qalt water feet feet .__FEET INCHES FEET. INCEES
Formation Color niﬁs Top Bottom 311‘37(3:;_ FD:m Remarks
8ehl Well Swryey over
Pitts Coal 6 1090 1096 lng, SM. B4O. 354
Maxton g 2111 2120 Tot Run
Mg 257 SM. J55. 2kf on
B1g InJ 2480 Cemented 500 begs
Total depth 2u8o Cood
o t et the|surfrce. Rm
54" Shoe at 2251 | 2264' of 54! Casing, O, J55. 17§ on w
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ted at 2100' ¢
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vere perforated
to
set at
of packsr was
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was plugged
depth of 2k80?
and placed as
No. 3-1538'
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4705100250 p

“Form'109 2M-1-81-Pads 25 ™ . L4 o s H. . ;
. ' Manufaoturer t 8
oo ° 2 ers Ligh 0 Company wﬁ /[)/30

Divlston.. .o, 248 Fourth Ave., Pittsburgh, Ps.
Record of Well No. 3089 o, Sanford E, Buggins Farm
Camsron Fild Liverty Duit  Marshall . C,,u,,,ylut V;.SMC
Rig Commenced Mareh 16 192 6, Completed Mareh 28, 1926,
Drilling Commenced  Mmroh 30 192 8, Completed June 10, 1928,
Cost per Foot ‘10 o5 Contractor Lelee Windom Address Olnoron, Vost Va,
Drillers’ Names G.A Keifer, J L, Poormzan, L,V Martin, J x,Oramer,
BOILER l— T enewme T RIG
N N B B S e 1 R P
) | DR Wood €2 |& Eubm
- CONDUCTOR: AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
;‘mﬂumﬂ] 12ineh 18dnet | Kinch ¥ inch 4 inah Py Eﬂrm—.‘ T Lineh | ‘_' ::;__
!?'_‘51}.1__._.__.__..,?3?’.'.A°T A6lg [f] HSGL B Sl N I
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Gonducw.rr 13 inch e ll)lm:h [ 3% inch _:“f_‘_iih__,_ mliAlnfh 5% Iach i"’. inch L‘ E_i.nel; ) ‘ dinch Sineh
Lo*2lp'  [Nome |Wome | 170 Bome | | ,
OIL WELL GAS WELL
__t___?ffh&— _i.—s;“é“;; mw- T m""; |z Tanks :Slnofm.r D‘”"hm ]lm-m"_m“ Rock Freesuro
FORM>A1'_I_°N T ‘l":h; .“11;;.;; | Thzcknul s = REMARKS
010.1, Slate & Lime 0 72 | 725
Bluff Sand white harg | 782 784 I 8l '
Pilttaburg) Coal piasr sopt| 1090 [ 2086 | © 2 1/2 Baliers of wster per nour st
Murphy Sand white hard 1reg 1510 | s log8’

Little Dunkerd  white hari1500 | 1520 | 20
Big Dunkard white hapd | 1609 1670 81
Third Balt Band white hard 2060 | 8125 | 83 |Gas at 2113 to 2120, water at 2118
80
43

Msxon Sand white hard 2129 | 2209
Big Lime white hawrd 2200 | 2282
Big Injun white hard 2253 | 24685 | 251 |Hole full of water at 2330
Fifrty Foot white hard 3060 | 3077 17
Gordon Btray wnite hard 3091 | 3104 | 15

Gordon white hard $118 | 3106 20
Pifth Sand  white hard | 3180 | S1u0 11 | Little Gas at 3178
Total Depth 3542

DRY HFLE | 2

PLUGGING REC
Eridged 5 5/18° hole at| 31357',| fille | up with stone to 311:*, drove 8 3/16% weod
Plug at Jiitc', filled with stopne to 90*, drove 5 3/16° 'ood plug at 3090,

filled up with stons to

to 3010. Phood 8 5/8%
drove 8 5,5 plug at £
Lokb, ril od with stone
8040 drove 8 1/4" woo
plug on shoulder at 18

8080°,| drove 5/16 wood plug 8080, filled with n.ono
od plug on shoulde

*Celihaa vith aton “gg’ ﬁ%&:‘ X s"toong tfu?:g
to ¥o00,, Drove g 1 - wood pf&; £11108 with stdne %o
plug st 1670,/ £111ed with stone to 1850', Drove 10" wood
» Tilled up with stone to 1590, then bridgod the 15 hole
at 50 feet, mand then fillled with storje to tTp of hole,

Signed ,g PWIMZ/ | Driller JOHN FoLg
v

/ @ 2) ‘ Grwraa, S
( D) ) | Tool Dresser

Examined above Inf aud found to be correct by Examined and ed ~n
. s, 4 . ooy —Contractor .. o Co,
HOTT, T Srye usi e ANST bug Ly 1na G with & ana ot the Well, and wl d for

d:chilltudrlmng

formations and known sands must bs glven by thelr proper name, with stoel ling measn d und, ﬂnb of “Rewarks” must be recorded sand

st what depth OIL Gaa or Water was found, the quantty of SATac, the TaRlity of the lnd, ad thickness of page et mmn e 12 wmatieind e
mhmmnnd:o(bdhudanduﬂomndhmtﬂm

APPROVLE, 1Ty

- morm=04/03/2025
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Formation Color H'Sr.flﬁm Top Bottom .yor1 ]W(.;:r g:up:‘i ik
i July 2k, 0. B
’ APPROVEDTEE MARUPACTURERS LIGAT AKD NRAT €O. ...
METUIR ST A b TP £O N B N . -
- o S ‘Mailﬁﬂthna% ‘
01/03/2025



FORM 108 2M I‘l-‘l FADSE 20
B .

THE MALS

A 4

i ot i"T

>
-t

47051002807

o #L

& #EAT 50

Company W
Division_____.«._._____ -
Record of well No. 2089 on Farm Acres
Field Rorassis County State
Rig Commenced 19 Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 Completed 19
Caontractor Address
Driller’ Name
CASING.:P:D.;;BIHI:G“RECORD
T Conductor 137 _J‘ ([0 84 ’ 7'. h 5%: B sHe” 4" kA
Used ia Drig, A - T R .
e ,|, Y S, | —
PACKER RECORD —r{ SHOOTING RECORD
e Jeme [ ] e T e | e | e |
. i e B l
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Date Eetar Liquid iy vmm;-: ‘—-T]’_“;m; e ; P:mlf F;: c M;:' " I vase P | wours
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW_ o o C‘U.B_ICT FEET PER 24 HOURS
r
FORMATION Toe BoTTOM | THICKNESS REMARKS
Waynesburg Coal black soft 78 737 3 Slate % Shells dark , 1765! 1985?/25
Lime & Slate dark medium 7 996 209 Salt Sand white herd 1885 | 19142‘: J7
Mepletown ooal black soft 996 | 1000 4 | Slate & Shells white soft 1942 | 1985; 47
Lime white herd 1000 1050 ge 2nd Salt Send white hard , 1985 2015, 3O
Lime white hard 109 | 1140 44 |Slate & Shells dark soft 2015 ' 2060 #5
Slate dark soft 1o | 1150 22 | Slate dark soft 2123 2129 &
Lime white hurd 1160 1184 24 | 3Slate wuite sofl 2483 2|6 9
Red Rock red soft 1185 1200 &~ | Squaw white hard 2486 © 2500, s
Siate & Shells dark soft 1200 | 1235 34 | Slate white soft 2500 25157 AP
Ko ook, rea UGl 1235 | 1255 %= |olate % Snells white 250 2630 ¥
Slate & Shells dark medinm | 1265 | 1290 /= Herea white hard 2630 274, 130
Red Rock red soft 1290 1502 Yy Slate & Shells wh'te 2784 2855 q/
Slate white soft 1310 1375 78" Lime white hard 2855 2892 3 7
Red Rock red soft 1325 13,0 s Sand Shells white 2892 . 298 K¢,
Slate & Shells drrk soft 170 | W20 ¢o | Pink Koek Pink hard 28 2986 3¢
Red Rook red soft 20 w35 /5 |Slate £ Shells dark 2086 3060 74
Slate % Shells white W25 | LT3 48 |Lime Shells white 2077 3001 24
Red Rock red soft 1475 1490 W~ |Blate white soft 304 0 3112 o
Slate dark soft w9 | 1500 /8 |Slate % Shells white 3135 . 3169 T4
Slate derk soft 1520 1530 iz Slate, Limew shells white 3170 ! 3210 30
T.ime white herd 1530 | 136 45 | Lime white hard 3210 . 3ho 30
Slate dark soft 1545 157% $c Sand shells white hard 3240 : 3315 7{
Lime white hard 1575 | 1595 44 | Send:r Lime white hard 3315 3350 FS
Slate durk s>t 1590 1509 la Slate & Shells viilte 3350  38h2 /7;«
Slate drrk soft 1470 1670 /0
Lime white hard 1580 1730 28
Slate d' rk soft 17%0 1700 s
Gas Saps dark herd 170 | 31765 e
d above and 3nd found to be correct by Bxamined and Approved by
Contraster Piold Buperi 1.

NOTE--The above blank must be fillad out carefully by the conlractor, with 4 complete and accarate record of the well, and accompany. when presented for payment of the bill for
drilling. All formationa and kmown 1ands must be glven by their proper mame, withsteel line measurements, and under the head of “Remarks'® must be recorded Im what sand and

at what depth Oil, Gaa or Water wan found, the yoantity of same, the wvallty of the sard, and thickmess of pay.



47051@0280

WELL RECORD

W S0 TvERy 1997 0 MMT R o

WE-L No,_.13.0 N\m
FAEM .mWQLWD.ﬁ.p.%.N\ veGtv s
U_m_.n_n._.:..k..,.\..m,.w,mn..\mﬁxz....

county  Mamsra Ll

DIV SION O BPMERON

DATE . Uﬂzm_o 192 &

" ENTERED w. R Book FoLI0Z7 5T

WoEKs BY, PCM:C.

01/03/2025



4705100280

WELL RECORD

THE MANGEAG UnERS LIGHT & HEAT 60,

CO.
Well No. 3083
Farm Sanford E, Hugzins
District ... Liberty
County ... Narshall
State West Virginia o "
ey - : TR
T T
Owned by
Division
Date June 10, 1926 194

Entersd W. R. Book Folio

By

01/03/2025
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WW-4A 1) Date: 10/8/2024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Victory B 3089
3) API Well No.: 47 - 051 - 00280-00-00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TQ PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Ownex(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Hoy Glenn Crow and Patricia Louise Crow Name McEiroy Coal Company
Address 4738 Greenfield Ridge Addvress 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Cameron, WV 26033 Canonsburg, PA 15317
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address 1000 Conso! Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(¢) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration .
Address 2525 Wesl Alexander Road Name McEiroy Coal Company
Valley Grove, WV 26060 Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Telephone (304) 993-6188 Canonsburg, PA 15317

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the altached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Columbla Gas Transmission, LLC

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal By: Brad Nelson ﬁ. A %
JenWer'I‘.‘t:';:t.oh:‘octzran::blic ' Its: Storage Englheer
as| u
My commission expires October 23, 2027 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Commission number 1282201 Washington, PA 15301
Telephone 724-260-0610
2% qyot _lrber— 2024

Notary Public

Subs%sx}gr before me this
by sl

77/ Pt ot D
My CoMmission Expires T At 23, 207 F—

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any guestions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at rivacvo 5

01/03/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery miormatlon visit our website at www.usps.com”.

NG,
el l Green folel A
oS I Wi 26033

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7830-02-000-20:47

495489 0710 5270 0481 9773 749

See Reverse for instructions

~ o

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplace,

COMPLETE THIS SECTIGN ON DELIVERY

B. Recalved by (Frinted Name)

Ic. DﬁteofDelww

4705100280¢

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

8 A receipt (this portion of fhe Certifiad Mad labsf). for an electronic retum receipt, sos a reta

- w A unique identifier for your malipiace. asgociate for assistance. To receive a duplicate

# Electronic verification of delivery or attemptod retum receipt for no additionsi fee, present i

delivery, Wc«mwmmnm

= A rocord of dalivery (ncluding the recipiant’s I ice. which i

S ] = ,ﬁmmﬁmmspmﬁedbym,

o 10 the addressee’s authorized agent

= You &n;&wmmm R ZIMN (n-;"r‘B
may signee to be at least 21 years of age

am Mai®, Fczs&:sssmms«mx avaliable at retall).

e - Adult signature restricted defivery service, which
amwmbmw&% Tequires the signes to be at least 21 years of age
{ ‘ntsmifional mad and provides defivery to the addresses spacified
liﬁmmmoaknotmwpmhase by name, or to the eddresses’s authorized agent
mm&ﬂm%%wmepmufm (not avallable at retall).

" of Cerfifiod Mall service changs = Tg enaure that your Certified Mail receipt is
mmﬁe..; erage automatically Inciuded Wh  accanted as legal proof of malling, # should bear a
gmm:&,wm e o Mﬁl’fyouwouldlﬂ(ea 2
® Foran a.proper this Certified Ml receipt, please present your
ﬂmmg& e mamMaﬂ;temaé:ﬂPoﬂOfﬂee"ﬁw
ng. If you don’t need a postmark on this
~ Return receipt service, which provides a record  Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
%mmmmmﬁmm?zh of this label, affix It to the mailpiece, apply
can request a hardeopy receipt , and the
Al o appropriate postags, and deposit the mapiece.
compiste PS Form 3811, Domeastic Return

Racoipt; attach PS Form 3811 t0 your mailpiece;  SMPORTANT: Save this recelpt for your records.
P8 Form 3800, January 2023 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-6047

SERETEACNGE: pa 150 O
Postage & Fees Pald
UsPs
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 8293 3094 EBEIJ L5

or on the front Iif space permits.
A m: L2 ?ﬁmm&#ﬂbﬁ}" gﬁ? United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
oy Glenn Cove argl ftrion Loviic G Postal Service b
7 73F Greenfeld A’(_{jg reok  Nelson
276 Gederville Steaet
(amercﬂ, Wy 26033 Apts 2 it
Pitsbugh, PA 45224
i 3. Sanvica Type 3 Pricrity Mail Express®
NIRRT e EEE=ET
9500 9402 8203 3094 2850 65 It Mo MR g oy e
11 Collact on Dellvery 3 Signature Confinmation.
2. Article Number {Transfar from service label) ﬁmmmmm Restricted Deflvery
A589 0710 5270 OuB8l 9773 79 gﬂ sstrcted Dalbiery i—1917i5 hli”l"“l‘hI”'l‘"I"l"”""l'l]ll"m”“'l'lh"'lh‘l‘
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 ] Domestic Return Receipt

01/03/2025
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 ) TC Energy

October 30,2024

Hoy Glenn Crow and Patricia Louise Crow A

1738 Greenfield Ridge
Cameron, WV 26033

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural
gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 3089
(APL # 47-051-00280-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call:

Regards,

At Bk

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

* 01/03/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our websnte at www.usps.com”.

-Pos!mark _
NOV - 4024 =

A

g4

sﬁcﬁ/ Conf C&mxdﬂv 5 Gnal MMN Cow\{xny lLe

of an £, No., or PO Bax
(n;;a/ Fneoy Drive

I
"\tn.(bu Pﬂ /53/?

PS Form 3800, January 2023 P5N 7530-02-000-9027

49589 0710 5270 0481 9773 8k

See Reverse for instructions

B Complete tems 1, 2,and 3,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the maliplece,

or on the front if space permits.

01 Agent
[] Addresses

‘ 1/
B. Fackisbd by (Printed Name)

'-Caﬁﬁedmmlsno!avﬁla&%‘*

4705100280p

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail labe).

w A unique identifierfor your maliplece.

m Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
defivery.

-Aracor(;ofdeﬂvay(k\dummemdﬂam’s
signature) that Is retained by the Postal Service™

{or & specified period.
Important Reminders:
lYoumaywmcarﬁﬁadmmm
First-Class Majt®, First-Class Package Servite®, .

+ -or Privrity. service.

“international madl.
-mmcacouarmkmtava#ablew

m For an additional fee, and with a propsr
endorsement on the malipisce, you may request
the following services:

- Ratum receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery {inciuding the raciplent’s signature).
You can request a hardcopy retum recelptoran
elecironic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
compiete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Rocsipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpisce;

© - Adult

for an electronie return receipt, see & ratall
associate for assistance, To receive a duplicats
fotum receipt for no additional fee, pressent this
USPS®-postmarked Certifisd Mall receipt to the
ratall associate.

- Restrfcwddenvsryservhe,vdﬁchpmvfdas

delivery to the addressee specifled by name, or

1o the addressee’s authorized agent.

~ Adutt signature service, wiich requires the

signee to be at least 21 years of age {not

avallable at retaf]).

signature restricted delivery service, which

requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery o the eddressse specified
by name, or to the addresses’s authorized agent
{not avallable at retsil).

= To ensure that your Certified Mafl receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should beara
USPS postmark. if you would fike a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Cortified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking, if you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix i to the maliplece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the maiiplece.

[MPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

P8 Form 3800, January 2023 (Heverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

USPS TRACKING #

IHAI

9590 9402 bbYA 1060 3k13 95

f}. G 6f 8 & L 5 b Cles Lo 0
T e

C;

| il
12

| Dﬁmmmmmm } “5‘

I MeEirgy Cenl Company y

| Lonee Mi .

r neel  Minny Cmpmy, lee

|

-

Lonensdvy, PA /53/2

3. Bervico Type ty Mall Boress®
DR DD (B ey ..
9590 9402 6648 1050 3613 95 gmfdmmmwm Emm
2, Arficle Number (Transfer from sarvice isball ncummwmwmw«y Restricted Detivary
9589 G710 SE?U Ulwl =17?3 (1Y _uénwndv-y
PS Form 3811, Juiyzozopsnvsam-ooo-eosa Domestis Retumn Racelpt

First-Ciass Mall

United States
Postal Service
Brod Neisen

Apk- 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box*

2/6 Cedievifle Skeet

FEhbyh, PA /5224

01/03/2025
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Columbia Gas- Fransmission, LEC
1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 ) TC Energy

October 30, 2024

Consol Mining Company, LLC

McElroy Coal Company
¥1000-Consol Etiergy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
1o abandon the following storage well in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Consol Mining *
Company, LLC is coal owner and McElroy Coal Company is coal operator / lessee on subject property.

e Victory B 3089 (API # 47-051-00280-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

S To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal parties the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well)
WYV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)

WV DEP form WW-7 (Well Location Form)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

; If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Ak 7K

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
. TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC).
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

WwWww.tcenergy.com

= 01/03/2025
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WwWwW-9
{5/16) API Number 47 - 051 _ 00280-00-00
Operator's Well No.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10) Fish Creek Quadrangle Wieyville

Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I I No .

Will apit beused? Yes - No I |

If s0, please describe anticipated pit waste: _Fresh water, cement returns, bentonite gel, NaCl salt

Will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes . No I | If s0,what ml.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPF)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-28776, 34-167-23862 )
Reuse (at API Number )

v/ __ Off Site Dis posal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
|} Olher (E\plain Appalachian Waler Senvices, Slation W1 Ronco WTP, Masonown, PA - Perm 2608201, Reserve Erfronmental Senices (RES), Mud Mastars

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, NA

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subsoils

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the pemittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form andall attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of thase individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. T am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature d«/ »%‘

Company Official (Typed Name)_Brad Nelson
Company Official Title Storage Engineer

Subscribed and swomn before me this W’ day of W W R 20¢‘{
LE}f//nMW %‘/fz’f ' Notary Public

v : I 7
- | T Pannsylvania - Notary Seal
o ﬂ Zg! commﬁg:;‘l‘fggmpl. No(t;ary I:ubllc
ton County
Washll:f 0 2,2027

My commissigh =t
Commission numbef




4705100280 p

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Preveg etation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 lbs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: SZraaer M

Comments:
Title: Oil & Gas Inspector Date: 10/25/2024
Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( )No

01/03/2025
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Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00280-00-00
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Fish Creek Quad; Wileyville

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is an unnamed tributary to Laurel Run, approximately 1800 feet to the
E/SE.

The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 7.3 mi. to the E / SE (WV3305202 - Hundred Littleton
PSD).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

01/03/2025



47051002800

Page 1 of -

WW-9- GPP
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 - 00280-00-00
Operator's Well No.
N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofall GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily

for leaks or spill.

Signature: 5&4@ %{“%

Date: 10/25/2024

01/03/2025
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap. 47-051-00280-00-00 WELL No.. Victory B 3089
rarm nang: YOHO, G N.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NaMEr ¥ @d-Nelson— G iuein Gas Travsmissos, e
county: Marshall pistricT: Liberty

ouaprancLe: Wileyville
SURFACE owneg: [10Y Glenn Crow and Patricia Louise Crow

Imogene F. Koloski, Shelly Ostrander, Kelly Quigley, Jeremy Scott Bawen, Gary Lance Yoho, et al.

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4’399!91 7.268

UTM GPS EASTING: 530’571 430 GPS ELEVATION: 1 ’342'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS x__ : Post Processed Differential X

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Digitally signed by Brad Nelson

doc A< memnzisns Gtorage Engineer  10/21/2024

-04'00"

Signature Title Date
01/03/2025





